A RESOLUTION COURSED THROUGH REFERENDUM APPROVING BAC RESOLUTION 
NO. CB-02, SERIES OF 2022 DECLARING UNITRON CONSTRUCTON AND 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AS THE BIDDER WITH THE LCRB AND 

RECOMMENDING TO THE VSU BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE AWARD OF CONTRACT 
TO THE SAID BIDDER THE AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION FORTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR PESOS AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (P9,049,464.50) FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF ANIMAL RESEARCH AND TESTING LABORATORY BUILDING 

(INFRA 22-01) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last

[...]

2022 – A Resolution coursed through Referendum approving BAC Resolution No. CB-02, Series of 2022 
declaring Unitron Construction and Development Corporation as the bidder with the LCRB and recommending to the VSU Board of 
Regents of the Award of Contract to the said bidder the amount of Nine Million Forty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four Pesos 
and Fifty Centavos (P9,049,464.50) for the construction of Animal Research and Testing Laboratory Building (INFRA 22-01) 

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents 

HON. EDGARDO E. TULIN